ADMINISTRATION REPORT

OF THE

INCUMBERED ESTATES IN SIND

1022-23

BY AUTHORITY

KARACHI:
PRINTED AT THE COMMISSIONER'S PRINTING PRESS.

1923

Provided by: www.sanipanhwar.com



Table of Contents of the Administration Report

for the year 1922-23,
Subjeet. * Para. | Page.
A ? i
Commissionet's review .., I ! 1—1ii
Introduction . o AN |
Personnel ... E 2, b
Progress of the departme it v 3 ab
Lease~ &e, . l 4 2
(}enen] results of wml\m(' ineome and cxpenditure v b | 23
(laims . : . 6 3
Liquidation schemes 7| 5—6
Indebtedness 87 6
Takavi 9 b
Private loan. _ 10 | g—7
Litigation . 11 7
(iovernment dues 12 179
Cost of management 15 | 9—10
Manager’s tour . 414 10
Records 15 1h
Establighment 16 [~ i
Office building Y ib’
Education , 418 4 10
General C 10 1011
AxXEXURES, @

Statement shomncr camps of the Manager 12—14
Appendix I—-—Showmg the iucome and expenditure of the estntes 15—17
Do. II—Showing the Takavi transactions ... I 18

Do. III—Showma the general result of the claims and!

liabilities of the estates 19
Do. 1V —Showing the result of the working of the depart»'

ment 21
Do. V—List of suits | 23
Do. VI—Showing the Valance out\tandmo on account of i

Government demands J | 5



Below Administration Report of th® Incumbered Estates in
Sind for the year.1922-23. :

No. P.-8¢-R. oF 1923.

REVENUE DEPARTMENT.

OrriCE OF THE COMMISSIONER IN SIND,

Government House, Karachi, 8th December 1g23.

Submitted to Government.

2. The number of applications for protection pending disposal at the
close of the preceding year was 31 to which 6o new applications were added
during the year as compared with §7 in the previous year. Out of the total
of g1 applications 49, as compared with 59 in the previous year, were dis-
posed of, leaving 42 pending at the close of the year. Of 123 estates under
management at the beginning of the year, 17, as against 31 in the preceding
year, were released under section 27 of the Incumbered Estates Act. Eleven
new estates were taken under protection, the number of estates at the close
of the year being 119.

3. Out of the 136 estates that were under management for the whole
or a part of the year, 72 were leased lo outsiders and one to the estate-owner,
5 were managed departmentally and 37 were partly leased to outsiders or were
managed in other ways. As regards the remaining 21 estates, 8 were
relinquished, in 3 no cultivation was undertaken, in one estate management
was prohibited by the district court, in the case of 2 the produce was
appropriated by the estate-owners and 7 came under management after the
crops had been removed,

4. The gross demand on behalf of the estates amounted to Rs, 6,39,000
which sum included Rs. 64,000 on account of the arrears: of the past year.
Of this former amount the recoveries totalled Rs. 5, 63,000, leaving an out-
standing balance of Rs. 76,000 as compared with Rs. 78,000 in the preceding
year, The details of the balance are shown below :—

(1) Dae from estate-owners e .. Rs. 5000

. ’
(2) Due from estate-owners and under consideration  ,, 17,000
- for being written off as irrecoverable,

(3) Due from outside lessees we 34,000

(4) Mincr sums, including amounts sinee 1ecovered

4 » 20,000
and postponements given, &c. ’

——

Total .., Rs. 96,000

The percentage of recovery from outside lessees and estate “owners “on
account of the current year's dues were 92:8 and 94'02 respectively as
cempared with 948 and gr'g in. the previous year, while the percentage on



ii

the total demand from all sources came to 882 compared with 89'2 in the

previous year. The arrears from private lessees require explgnation which
has been called for. .

5. The expenditure fell off by Rs. 45,000 to Rs. 6,353,000, The chief
decrease is in the payment of private debts, .

6. The number of claims filed .and settled during the year was 62 and |
85 respectively as compared with 227 and 263 ‘in the previous year, The
balance of unsettled claims at the close of the year was 3 as against 26 in the
previous year.

7. Liquidation’schemes for g estates compared with 14in the previous
year were sanctioned during the year leaving 21 yet to be deawn up. Of
these one relates to an estate which was taken under management in 1919-20.
This work requires to be expedited. -

8. 'The aggregate indebtedness of the estates under managemwent,
excluding the amounts previously paid, was Rs, 7,60,788. To this were
added Rs. 2,t1,227 on account of fresh awards on new claims. Out of the
total indebtedness amounting to Rs. 9,72,015. Rs. 1,06,358 were paid, as
compared with Rs. 1,65,102 (including rebate secured) in the previous year,
‘leaving a balance of Rs. 8,65,657 at the end of the year,

g. The land revenue arrears as shown in the district officer’s revenue
administration reports amount to Rs. 32,032, whereas the reports of the
Manager and Court of Wards in Sind show Rs. 32,310.

The following table compares the Government demand, recoveries and
arrears on account of land revenue and takavi for the year under report and
the preceding year :—

: 102223,
Percentage
of coilec-

Pereentage  tions in

" Demand. |Recoveries. Arreats  recovered 192122,
' i .M demand.
Arrears accrued , Rs Ks, | Rs
: ; i !
1. Before management— i |
(a) Land Revenve .. * 24,840 ; 0478 14362 ] 421 106
{b) Takavi ... < ‘ ! 67,566 ' 16,506 51,060 w4 FER1
2. In the previous years after managn.nent— . ) : B j
Land Revenue . 11,855 7,341 4314 629 - 8l
3. During the year under report— ) ; |
Land Revenue 133,765 1 1,30728 3.097 7 979
i
Total Land Revenve ... - ‘ 1,70,260 ! 1,48.547 2,713 : 69 ‘888

Total Takavi . 87,566 (16,506 51,060 4 ;231




it

10. Theincidence of the cost of manngement to income was- 856
3 compared with 1130 in the previous year. This reduction is satis-
ctory. There will be a reduction of Rs, 3,708 in expenditure by reducing
e post of Assistant Manager from a” Deputy Collector to a Mukhtiarkar,
ho should be well able to eope with the work which is light compared with
¢ past when an Assistant Manager of Deputy Collector'’s rank was
ecessary.

11. The administration of the estates under Mr. Chainrai and Khan
ahadur Nabi Baksh who were successively in charge of the department
aring the year, has been satisfactory.-

L. J. MOUNTFORD,

Commissionér in Sind.

To
THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT,
Boueay.



No. A-790 OF 1923.

From
KHAN BAHADUR NABI BAKSH MAHOMED HUSSAIN, MA, LLB,

MANAGER, INCUMBERED ESTATES IN SIND.
To
THE COMMISSIONER IN SIND.
SiND Incumznm EstATes OFMICE,

Hyderabad, 2qth Scptember 1923.

Subject -Admmstratwn Report for the year 1922-23.
Sir,

I have the honour to submit the annual report on the administration
of the Incumbered Estates Department for the year ending 31st July 1923.

2. The Department remained in charge of Mr. Chainrai Bulchand from
Porscond] 1st August 1922 to sth March 1923, and thereafter
) in my charge. )
The office of the Assistant Manager was held by Mr. Nuruddin Mahomed
Anwar Sidiki from 1st August 1922 to 2oth June 1923, and thereafter upto
the end of the year the post remained vacant.

Messrs, Ali Baksh Gul Mahomed and Abdul Majid Khan Khudadad
Khan continued as Deputy Managers in charge of Upper Sind and Lower
Sind Divisions respectively throughout the year.

3. The oumber of estates under management

Pregress of the Department. was as under :—
At the beginning of the year we 125
Relinquished under section 27 ... w 7
' — 108
Taken up during the year Y O 1 &
Under management at the close of the year ... .. 1y

The total number of estates admitted to protection since the apphcatlon
of Act XX of 1896 was 1,078 out of which 959 have been relinquished.

The figures of applications for protection were—

Pending on 1st August 1922 w31
Received during the year .. Bbo
. C g1

L (1v) 608y



2

Admitted (one of them added to an already

existing estate) we 13
Rejected w36
Transferred to Court of Wards .., we 49

—— m——

Balance ... 42

Out of these, g have since been disposed of, g more have been reported
upon (4 during the year and 5 since) ; 24 only remain to be disposed of. Al
,of them were received during the year under report, and they are pending as
necessary details regarding them called from the Mukhtiarkars, have not yet
been received, inspite of several reminders. Out of 36 rejected, 23 were
rejected because the applicants withdrew having settled privately with their
creditors or for other reasons, and 13 on their merits,

4. Out of 136 estates that remained under

Leases, c. " management for the whole or part of the year—

72 were leased entirely to outsiders. -
1 was leased entirely to estate owner.
5 were managed wholly by the Department.
2 produce taken away by the estate owners.
7 came under management after the crops were removed.
3 no cultivation,
8 relinquished before the crops were ready.
36 partly leased to outsiders and partly managed in other ways.
1 managed in other ways, .

1 management prohibited by District Court, except over a small area
which is under lease.

JrRe—

136

The number of estates leased to outsiders remained the same as last
year, and the tendency to arrange the outside leases has been a guiding
principle of the Department. Those leased to estate owners themselves were
reduced to the minimum. The increase of one estate under departmental
management was inevitable as timely lease could not be arranged owing to
the late admission of the estate. - Out of the 5 estates thus managed, 3 were
worked on cash rent system. In 2 cases in which produce was taken away
by the estate owners, thesManager eventually acquiesced,

The Manager presided at lease auctions at 8 centres at Upper Sind
and 8 in Lower Sind.

5. In Appendix I are given the details as to the general results of the
working of the estates. The aggregate income in the
year dmounted to Rs, 5,A3,243 as against Rs. 6,38,983 -
in the preceding year, showing the pet decrease of
Rs. 75,741. Comparing Appendix [ with that submitted last year, it is noticed

' General results of work.
ing; incomeand gxponditure.



3

that the bulk of the decrease occurred under the following heads :—

(1) S.;ale of lands ... " we Rs. 5,416 °
(2) Lapo w6859
(3) produce of leases C e e w 32,703
(4) Assessment on leased estates we » 5486
(5) Amani produce v n 150664

The decrease under the heads (3), (4) and (5) is the direct result of the
conditions of the year not being so very favourable as those of the previous
year, The year though of normal Abkalani was devoid of plentiful rainfall.
The decrease in (1), 7.¢.,, the sale proceeds of lands needs no explanation, as
any decrease or increase under this head depends upon the quantity of land
sold in any year. That in (2)is due to a lapo-paying estate having been
discharged within the year.

There has been decrease in other minor heads also which, when added
to the amounts detailed above, brings the gross amount of decrease to
Rs. 93,179. On the other hand there has been increase of Rs, 17,438 under
the following heads :— '

Compensation awarded by Civil Court decrees Rs. 2 50

Payments made by estate owners T o 2,852
Pattadari we o 3610
Miscellaneous items s 94
Consideration of leases given to estate owners 6,760
Produce enjoyed by lessees on leases given

before management adjusted to miscel-

laneous expenses ce o 4863

Total ... Rs. 17,438 4

This iucrease of Rs. 17,438 when set off against the gross decrease of
Rs. 93,179, the net decrease comes to Rs, 75,741,

The arrears due to the Department at the beginning of the ycar were

Rs. 77,957. Ofthese Rs. 13,474 were due to the estates relinquished
during the year leaving the net amount of Rs, 64,483.

From outside lessees ...  Rs. 37,296 ‘

From other outsiders ... " 10:254} Rs. 47,550

From estate owners as lessees s 12,835

Due on account of miscellaneous demands. w4098
———— 64483

Add demands for the ye‘ar--
From outside lessees .., Rs, 4,05,498
From other outsiders ... ,, 21,188 Rs. _4’26‘686 .
From estate owners as lessees Rs. 30237
Due on account of miscellaneoys demands. 1,17,380 ,, 5,74,303

Making a total amount for recovery .. Rs. 6,38786,



4

Out of the arrears, the amount recovered was Rs. 26,713 (from outside
lessees and olher outsiders Rs. 26,614 and from estate owners R 99), that
adjusted to maintenance was Rs, 3,798, and that remained still unrecovered

Rs. 33972

Out of the current year’s dewands, vis., Rs. 5,74,503, Rs. 5,14,587 were
recovered and Rs, 18,144 were adjusted to maintenance, leaving the balance
of Rs. 41,573 still to be recovered. Out of the recoveries made, Rs. 491,049
were recovered from outsiders (outside lessees as well as other outsiders),
and Rs. 23,538 from estate owners. Total recoveries and adjustments were
thus Rs. 563,242 out of Rs. 6,738,786 due for recovery.

The total outstanding balance at the end of the year thus anounted to
Rs. 75,544, out of which a sum of Rs. 7,526 has since been recovered, and the
remainder is explained as under:—

Reco»;cry stopped under Civil Court injunction  Rs, 3,216
Postponement granted by Manager o estate

owners for good reasons we on 6,434
Amounts to be written off as irrecoverable ... » 12,213
Due on account of assessment not reported by

the Mukhtiarker until after the close of the year n 2,220
Due from estate owners e » 5235
Due from outsiders and under process of

recovery e n o 33701

—————

Total Rs. ... 68,018

_The amount due from estate owners is small, being Rs. 5,335 only.
It is rather difficult to recover in full the amount due from estate owners, and
such amounts when found to be impossible of recovery are ultimately
adjusted to their maintenance allowance. The amount due from outsiders
has remained unrecovered mostly owing to the remissness of the Mukhtiarkars
who recover these dues from the lessees for this department.

The percentage of recovery and adjusiments to total demands from all
sources was 88'2 as against 892 of the last year, That of recovery and
adjustments out of the current year's demands to such demands due from
outside lessees only, was 92'8 as against 948 of the last year, that of
recovery and adjustment to similar demands due from estate owners was
0402 as against 91-g of the last year. On the whole there is a decrease of
one per cent, only in the amount of recoveries, and this is due, as explained
above, to the year being not so very prosperous as the previous one, More-
over, the demand of the year, on which are based the collections, was also
less by about Rs. 27,000 than that of last year.

The total expenditure of the department, as will appear from Appendix
1, amounts to Rs. 6,34,735 as compared with Rs. 6,709,747 in the previous
year. The chief items of decrease are Rs. 8,032 under Government demands,
Rs, 59,427 under proved debts, Rs. 4,475 in repayments of Government loaos,
and Rs, 3,139 in minor heads, Those of increase are nearly Rs. 10,617 in
cfiltivation expenses, Rs. 6,812 in maintenance allowance and Rs. 12,632
in minot heads. Thus the net dcc‘rease comes to Rs, 45,012,



5

The following figures show the result of the three forms of mana
ment :— : . ’

(i) Income from leases—

(1) Lease money .. Rs’ 280075
(2) Assessment ... " e w 116977

(ii) lncome from lands given to estate owners n maintenance—

(1) Adjusted to maintenance Rs. 5,360

(a) Assessment » 2,265
(i) Gross produce of lands managed departmentally-,-

(1) Net profits R Rs. 11,347

(2) Cultivatior expenses » 35

(3) Assessment Ceee » 9823

Percentage of net profits, realised to Government assessment. under the

three kinds of management are 247,237 and 115 as compared with 262,200
and 185 of the last year, - o .

‘ ' No. Amount,

Chims. bcgin%ingc (!)??;lsc ;zgf " t.hf 26 Rs, 19,706

New claims filed during ihe year,.. v 62, 3,12;255
Deduct—

Decided on which Rs. 2,11,227 were awarded ... 85 , 3,21,191

Balance ... 3Rs. 10,770

The three claims shown as balance were filed ohly in July 1923. They
have not yet become due for hearing. Two will be due in next December
and one in January 1924.

Three appeals were preferred to you, two of which were rejected and in
one the decision of my predecessor was modified. '

7. Out of 119 es%ates now under man;gement liquidation schemes for

oo 9 were sanctioned in the previous years and

Liquidation schemes. (b ames for g were sanctioneﬁ 'during'y the year
under report, leaving a balance of 21 as compared with 19 shown in the last
year's report,  Out of the balance of 21, liquidation schemes for 4 estates
have since been sanctioned, and for 3 more sanction has been applied for,
The balance of 14 is explained as under jwe

[T & §

Not yet due, estates having recently been taken up
Proposed for ejection under section 19 of the Act after pajmeut

of Government arrears . v 1

Peoding settlement of income on arrangement of leases )



6

Out of these 14, 1 was taken up under management in 191g-20 and 3
in 1921-22 and 11 in 1922-23. Three revised liquidation schemes were also
sanctioned during the year,

8. The aggregate indebtedness of the estates

Indebteducss.  ynder management upto the opening of the year
was Rs. 12,45,380
Add—Further awards on claims w H1,237
Total * ... , 14,56,607
Deduct— _ »
Paid in previous years including rebate. Rs 4, 84,592
Paid during the year .., v 1,05,486
Rebate secured w872

Rs, 5,90,956

' Indebtedness at the end of the year ... ... » 865,657
Payment under this head is less than that made in the previous year,
and is due mainly to decrease in the recoveries effected during the year. A
sum of Rs. 7,500 though available for payment before the close of the year,
could not be disposed of then ewing to the determination of lease matter
pending with you, and this has since been decided and the mouey paid.

9. Appendices I and IV supply the details regarding takavi loans,
The outstanding balance amounts to Rs. 450 as
. against Rs. 4,100 in the previous year, This
amount is comparatively very small and would have been repaid within the
year of the report, had the conditions of the year been very favourable.

Takavi loans.

The percentage of payment of the total outstandings in the yeur under
report is 8902 as against 7471 reported in the previous year.

‘ 1o, The balance due by the estates at the
Private loans,

beginning of the year was ... Rs. 23,375

Add—
{s) Amount borrowed during the year Rs. 800
(&) Interest accrued during the year , 1,226
w 25401
Deduct—Paid with interest . » 4476

Balance still due ... » 20,925



7

The above balance bears interast as under ==
Rs. 5,700 at 4 per cent.
", 825at 5 per cent,

, 14,400 at 6 per cent,

Total ... Rs, 20,925

The percentage of repayments to outstandings was z1°39 as against
2536 in the previous years. Tbe percentage has fallen, but in view of the
fact that the loans of Rs. 14,400 having been borrowed for payment of 2nd
and 3rd class debts are such as could not be repaid except in due course of
liquidation, this fall should not be regarded as real.

11, The number of suits pending at the beginning of the year under
report was 12. § fresh suits were filed during the
year making the total number of suits 17 as shown
io Appendix V. In 3 of the s suits filed within the year Managet was
defendant and in 2 he was plaintiff. ,

Litigation,

Three suits in which Manager was defendant were decided during the
year (2 compromised and 1 withdrawn),

Out of the pending suits, namely 14, one concerns an estate which was
discharged during the year leaving the balance of 13.

12. The arrears due to Government were as

Gov )
yovernment dues _ under =

l.—Arrears before management :—

(1) Government Revenue—

Balance outstanding as shown last year Rs, 13,713
Add—Corrections since notified ... w3753
‘ : — 16,466
(2) Takavi— ,
Balance of last year .., Rs. 27,064
Add—Corrections since notiﬁ.‘ed w6711
34,675
Total balance payable... T ;,:;
Paideto Govemment revenue .., Rs. 10,353
Takavi ,, w8962 19315

31,820



8

Fresh demands on account of new estates—

Government révenue -y Rs. 8,374
Takavi .., e » 32,891
_ n 41,265
Paid ... "o s » 7.669-
, Rs. 33,506
Total ..., 65,412
Government revenue T Rs. 14,362
Takavi ... - s §1,060

e Rs. 65,422

Percentage of payment is 29'2 as compared with 258 reported last
year:—

Il.—Arrears during management {Goveroment revenue only) t—

Opening balance ... ~ ..Rs.6,801
Add—Corrections since notified ... vy 4,764

. . w—w Rs. 11,655
Paid during the year ' w1341

, _ / Balance ... 4,314
Percentage of payment is 62' as compared with 816 reported last year

11l—~Current demand of Government revenue for the year was Rs. 1,33,765
Paid ' 1,30,738

—————

- 3,037

Percentage of payment is 977 as compared with 979 of the previous
" year. '

IV.~Jamrao expenses.—

Opening balance  "... Rs. 5,623
Add—Corrections since notified ... » 504
. : : —— Rs. 6,187
Paid . w3422
w3765

Percentage of payment under this head is §5°3 4s against 389 of the
last year,

These. figures: are on the whole satisfactory, the only poor result is
noticed under the head “ Arrears before management,” and it 1s due to the
fact that demands on account of new estates exceeded such demands of the
previous year by about Rs. 25,000,



9

The balance of Rs. 3,037 unpaid out of the curreat demand is explained
as under twe- . 4

Rs,
Postponement allowed by Revenue authorities .. 6go
Due from gstate owners ... o 550
Due by Amani estates . 540
¢ Due from outsiders P v 1,251

Unauthorized arrears under this head amount to Rs, 2,347 only, as
compared with Rs. 1,937 in the previous year.:

The amount in arrears under Government revenue under all heads is
Rs. 21,713 as against Ks, 20,604 in the previous year. Out of this
Rs. 18,512 are under postponement leaving Rs. 3,201 as unauthorised
arrears, Out of these Rs. 2,347 fall under current demand for which
postponement could not be asked for owing to want of timely intimations
from the Mukhtiarkars. ~ Arrears under takavi amount to Rs. 51,060 as
against Rs, 27,964 reported last year, This increase is due to'Rs, 32,891
having been demarided on account of new estates against Rs. 10,381 so
demanded in the previous year,

Under Jamrao expenses arrears amount to Rs, 2,765 as against
Rs. 5,623 of the previous year. -
[ 4

The figures of arrears received from Mukhtiarkars have been compiled
and these show Rs. 83,643 outstanding as against Rs. 75,538 appearing in
the books of this department. The net difference of Rs, 8,105 is explained
as under :—

Rs,
Land revenue " ., w4+ 12,660
Takavi - + 9,640

Non-Jamabandi items e 4+ 0938
— 23,238

Land revenue .., [ 1,646
Takavi ve = 11,360
Non-Jamabandi items o= 2,127 ,
: o T —— - ]5,[33

S ——r

Net difference ... 8,105

The net difference of Rs, 8,105 is due partly on account of some amounts
not demanded before and partly on account of interest on takavi accumulated
not notitied before. ’

13. Asthe year's figure showing the cost of management requires
verification by the - Accountant-General before it is
_ adopted in the estates accounts, itis the practice to
show in the report the figure of the preceding year. In 1921-22 the cost of

L (1v) 608~3

Cost of management,



10

management came to Rs. 55,565 as against Rs. 49,575 in  1920-21, whereas
the income amounted to Rs, 6,12,748 as against Rs. 4,25,793.

The incidence of the cost to income was 856 as against 11°30 in the
the previous year.

»

The fall in the incidence is partly due to the decrease in the total cots
of the joint departments (the Incumbered Estates and the Court of Wards),
from Rs. 83,009 in 1920-21 to Rs 87,280 in 192122, 1. ¢, by Rs 1,819, and
partly due to the increase in the income owing to the year 1921-22 for which
the figures are adopted beinga favourable one.

14. A it of the Manager's camps is appended. The Manager
Manager’s four, inspected 30 estates in 39 dehs during the year, anfl
remained out of headquarters for 180 days,

Records. 15. The destruction of the record due for the
year under report was duly atiended to.

16. The establishment worked satisfactorily on

Establishment, +he whole

17, The office remained in the same rented building with the same

- accommodation as in the previgus year. The office

Office building. of the Deputy Manager, Lower Sind, is alsh

accommodated in the same building. The Deputy Manager, Upper Sind,
holds his office at Sukkur in the same rooms as in the previous year,

18, The education of minor estate owners or minors dependent on the
estateowners, continued to receive attention. The

Bducation. following summary indicates the general result:—
(1) Under school-going age ... e we 20
(3) Over school-going age v 22
(3) Doing cultivation, locking after cattle and household '
affairs w16
(4) In Government service v I
(5) Not attending school— .
(1) No. school being available in their vicinity e 1
(2) Without sufficient reasons S w1
(6) Studying in schools w 38

(7) Studying in Mulla schools or under private tuition ... 17

—

186.
t9. The results of the administration in the
 General, year under report will be found on the whole

r

satisfactory.



i1

The season of 1922-23, though attended with favourable inundation,
was deficient in rainfall specially in the Upper Sind Division comprising the
districts of Sukkur, Larkana ard Upper Sind Frontier, where average total
rainfall in the season did not exceed 66 cents., Owing to this factor the
financial position of the estates did not reach the standard anticipated by
my predecessor. The prospects of the current year 1923-24 are not so
promising as the kharif season has been characterised by the late rise and
early fall of the Indus. :

[ have the honor to be, «
Sir,

Your most obedient servant,

N. B. MAHOMED HUSSAIN,
Manager, Incumbered Estates in Sind,



132

List of camps of the Manager Incumbered Estates in Sind for the year

ending 31st July 1923,

Month. ~

Date.

Camp.

August 1922
September 1923

_October 1922

November 1923

December 1923

Jaouary 1933 -

tst to 3tst

.| 1st to 3oth

| I8t

2nd. to 4th

sth to 7th

8th to 1oth
11th to 17th
18th

gth L
3oth to 24th
asth ..
26th to 29th
joth and st

1st and 2nd
3rd and 4th
sth and 6th
7th to 14th
15th to 19th
2ath to 26th
27th and 28th
26th and 30th

.| 1st to 4th

sth and 6th
7th to s2th
13th ...
14th to 16ib
mth ..,

18th and 1gth
20th to 22nd
a3d .
24th to 31st

.| 1st to 3rd

4th to 11th
12th ...
13th to 17th

..| Hyderabad.
..| Hyderabad, .

..| Hyderabed to Pano Akil,
..| Pano Akil.

«o.| Sukkur,

... Jacobabad.

.| Larkana,

...} Hyderabad.

Shadlpah (taluka Samaro)
.| Hyderabad,

...| Hyderabad to Dokri.

..| Dokri,

«| Mirokhan.

...| Mirokhan,

..| Sijawal.

...{ Shahdadkot.

...| Dadu.

...| Bhan,

...| Khairpur Nathanshah.
...; Hyderabad,

..| Jamesabad.

...| Jamesabad,

... Digri,

...] Mirpur Khas.

...; Mitpur Khas to Badin,

...| Badin,

.| Kak Jagir (Taluka Tando-

bago).

...| Badin,

oo Matli,

...| Matli to Hydcrabad
...{ Hyderabad.

...| Hyderabad.
... Sinjhoro,

..., Hyderabad,
...| Mehrabpur,




Month,

Date,

Camp.

January 1933

February 1923

" March 1923

April 1923

May 1923

...| 18th to 21st

2and and 26th

27th to 3rst

.| Ist

and .,
3rd to 6th

7th to 14th
15th to 24th
25th and 29th
a8th

... Ist to sth

6th to gth
toth ..
1ith to r4th
1isth .,
16th to 24th
z5th L.,
26th te 2gth
3oth to g1st

.| 15t to 2nd

3rd and 5th
6th to 7th
8th

{oth to 1gth

14th

14th ..
15th to 17th
12,11 S
1gth to 25th
abth .
27th .,
28th to 29th
soth

. 15t

2nd to Sth
gth to 13th
14th ..,

( 15th to 26th

27th ,,,
38th to q1st-

...| Pad Idan.

...| Daur (taluka Nawabshah).
Nawabshah

+.| Nawabshah,

...| Hyderabad.

.| Oderolal (taluka Ha a)
..| Larkana,

.. Jacobabad.

.| Ghotki,

...| Hyderabad.

...| Hyderabad.

Hyderabad.

...| Karachi,

...| Hyderabad..
...| Hyderabad to Sukkur,
..| Sukkur,

Hyderabad,
Dadu,

..| Easter.

...| Easter,

.. | Karachi,

...| Hyderabad, ,
... Hyderabad to Jacobabad.
+o| Jacobabad.

...| Jacobabad to Tajodero.

...| Tajodero to Jacobabad.

...| Larkana,

.. Larkana to Hyderabad,

Hyderabad.
Hyderabad to Pad Idan,

.| Pad Idan,
.| Hyderabad,
.| Karachi,

.| Hyderabad,
.| Sukkur,

w.| Hyderabad.
v, Karachi.

..| Hyderabad,
vs| Sunday,

.. Casual leave,




14

|
Month, . Date, , Camp.
! I
June 1923 Wit L7 L Casual leave,
lend ... ... Public holiday,
rd L ..| Sunday.
4th to 28th ...| Hyderabad.
29th to joth ...| Karachi,
July 1923 ...{ Ist to 4th ...| Karachi.
sth to toth ...| Hyderabad.
r1th to 15th .., Karachi.
16th to g1st ‘( Hyderabad.

N. B. MAHOMED HUSSAIN,
Manager Incumbered Estates in Sind.



15

APPENDIX L :
Rs, Rs.

Balance at the close of the lust year 790,965
Produce during the year (1) e 5,03,242
Takavi advavced by Government urder

Agriculturiste’ and Land Improvement Loans

Acts .. v e
Privaté loans raised ... Bt 800
Refund of cultivation expenses ... =~ .. 5405

Refund of management expenses previously
paid from the Manager's account . 38,358

e 6,07,805

Total Receipts including last year'sbalance ... 6,87,770

Expenditure on account of Government demands

Rs. Bs.
Arrears before management o 26,984 \ M
Arrears sccrued during management 7,341
Current yesr .. L30728
Jamreo expenses 3,422
. —— 168475
Maintenance to estate owners oo e 107792
Cultivation expenses ... =~ : " s 29,809
Miscellaneous expenses as per thalla ot fhe .
reverse (2) .. .o ;16,708
Repagment of takaw advanced by Government
r the Agriculturists’ and Land Improve-
ment Loans Act .., 3,650
Repayment of private loaus 3,250
Proved debts discharged .« 1,05486
Cost of management for 1021-22 ... v 53,565
Do.@ do. 192228 ... .. 45000

Total Expenditure ... 834735



16

APPENDIX [—contd,
Rs.

Balance on 81st July 1923 ... e 53,035
(1) Is made up as under ;= )
Sales of land ... wo 1,589

Compensation for land acquired by Govern
ment e

Compensation for land awarded bv Civil

Court decree .. 260
Payment wade by the estate-owners ... 11473
Patadari .. w9207
Old debts ... o
Yomio e 960
Lapo 1,508
Miscellsneous—Interest, notice fee, per

centage, sale of trees, &e.... 22,082

Consideration of leases given' to the
estate-owners, adjusted to maintenance 9,210

Produce of land given in maintensnce,
adjusted to maintenance 5,360

Asgessment of land given in maintenance.® 2,266

Produce taken away by estate-owners or |
default made by them, adjusted to
maintenance ... - . 1,872
Produce enjoyed by lessees on leases given
- before management, adjusted to mis-

cellaneous expenditure ... 58,604
Produce of leases oo 289,075
Assessment on leased estates 1,18977

Amani produce—

Assessment 9823
Cultivation expenses J5e
Net profits 11,347

—_— 568242



17
APPENDIX I—coneld,

(2) Details of miscellaneous expenditure— -
Domestic expenses, repairs $0 houses, mar-
riage, death, circumecision and other )
personal expenses g 16,230
Balances given to the estate owners om
relinquishment . e 12,979
Construction of and repairs to sluices ... - vos A 1;157
Suit expensés o "o 1,747
Tnterest on proved debts ... ... .:. . 14,509
Interest on pl'{vate loans ... .. o i,2'26
Interest on Government loans o 874
"Expenditure in connection with eétate-
owners’ tuition o e e 746
. Registration and stamps ... © e ~46
Produce enjoyed by former lessees o 58,604
Repairs to boundary marks ... e o ) 798
Cofnpensation gi\;en to lessees e s 70
Purchase of l;.nd and malkano v 2,093
Garden and other cultivation EXPENSES .., 3,009
Other petty items and maps o 505
Construction of buildings in Nawabshah
Jail expenses ... 118
Amount paid to an outside eharer under = :
Civil Court decree 1,094
© 1,15,708

N. B. MAHOMED HUSSAIN,

Manager, Incumbered Estates in Sind,
L (1v) 6083 . .



18
APPENDIX IL

Gorernment Inan for takavi,

Rs, Rs,
Balance at the close of last year 4,100
Fresh advances during the year N '
— 4,100
Defla;'t—" "
Repayment during the year 3,650
Balanee still dae to Goveﬁ;ment 50

N. B. MAHOMED HUSSAIN,
Manager, Incumbered Estates in Sind.



19

APPENDIX IIIL .
I.—ESTATES REPORTED ON UNDER SECTION 17,

LIABILITIES.
No. of estates
which came T,
wder manage-| g TOTAL OF CLAIMS ENRGISTBRED UNDER
meut, - BECTIOSS 12 AFD 14,
District, . i ;
o 1 [ >
S lg) | g5 | Untotheendot | gy 000, Total,
= |8 | EZ. 1921.28,
a | & = B
ol B 92
IR EREL R Y
2la E‘é «S3 | No | Amount, |No [ Amoust, | No. Amount
<=
Karachi wl.dn] mw| @l mw].l . 6 72,47
Hyderabal vou | o lies| a2nas] e8| esen | 1 D %8 6,59,841
Nawabehah 59 58] 1,28978 | 163 1,92,368 - " 163 - 1,92,%8
Thor Parkar 6| les] ese0| 63| 155498 | . 68 1,556,448
Larkana 240 ’540 11,85,663 § 363 5,67,611 100 383 587,81
Sukkur | 188 | LLoits8 | 217,672 0 262 278,124 3 3310 { 265 2,81.!34
Upper Siud Fron] oL .., 9l 79582 ] 4 127,141 § .. 40 1,27,741
tiee, !
Toras ..} 0157 .. 015 [ 2,66,37 1,308 208290 | 3 | 910 |1,20 0,06,840
LIABILIVIES~con‘d. DEBTR DISCHARGED,
Totst A};::f::‘.l! THE Urro rn.nrn or Ix 192023, Torat.
District, 7 ‘
Upto .hel Amouni Amount I Ansount
end of In Total, | Amount for JAwount] for JAmount for
193139, | 10828 ’ 'nwarded.; *hich ded.| which ded, which
o | settled. settled settled,
|
Karachi W 86,000 ‘ 98,900 14,810 13.825) 8,123 ‘ 8,122 1 22,032 ] 21,947 -
Hyderahad W) 3,738 ] 11,952 | 8,85,754 81,66 81,290 § 24,147 | 24,147 1,06,662 | 1,053,377
Nawabshab .| 100570 .. | L0057 35923 | 35750 ] 68701 839 ] 44208
That Parkar 1,00,865 - 1 1,00.885 64.872 531191 6,888 6,886 ] 61,760 99,007
Lackana 3467117 5098 | 952409 | 1,82936 | 1,32.035 | 39.030 38208 L7196 171,148 -
Sukkur W 2156310 4316 210947 1 118,888 | 118,684 | 16005 1 16,015 h 38,870 1,34,879
Upper Siud Frond 67,3281 1,2 : 58558 | 46,678 | 4230 ] 3706, 3780 | 49,459 16,135
ter, ' . : .
Torst ..|123L807 | 3,171 ;lz.aa,ws 4,34,532' 478,072 lx,os,sss; 1,05,486 15,90,050 ' 5,98,353
< Sa
8| :2 APPEALS.
EZ ) <=2 Estates relinquish- | Estates remain-
= %z ed under socte iog under
[ - . i . .
£3 | E; 1n1921.22, In1922.3, ek managemout
District, 55 g . = . —
¥8 | =2 b, i DI s 1§,
‘EE i3 2.3 . o 3 : ~ E s 2 :e.’u'
' B £ T T €z ol . &
E2 5% |50 2 s|S|dislz] Sl B9 x| =8
H R E IR EE 25| .2
' s~ =z'2 g 5|22l ol g ] oR1 <%
1
' 22,09 I - n| .. l n A
b 2377 | 2.0 Py ot m | Ty o] m
Nawsishiah 61,647 ] 56, 4 3] % 7] s
Thar Perkar 45,903 89,105 - 54 3[ 937 %l s
larkana Sl 1soe] . 308 - 212 1523 23 7.
Bukkur W] %6767 08 - N P 1] la!_) 8 168 '] 23
Upper Bind Frond 11,556 LXUTY [FEPR e 8 1] 8 [ [
er, !—| —_
Torat ..J 147,216 ] 66408] 1 ‘ w I 17 | (LR IR Y | 1§ 2] 800 17| 817 1) 98




20

APPENDIX IIl—concld.
I1.—ESTATES UNDER MANAGEMENT, BUT NOT BEPORTED ON.

No. of estates LIABILITIES,
which came = B —
nndo:n?;:; e “'§ I - TOTAL OF CLAYMY RSGISTERRD UNbDaa
g 54 BECTIONS 13 AND 14,—contd,
District, =
8. e y
5|4 H Uptofherndof 1 yngneas, ' Total.
= [ = °0
s |2 5] %8s '
& 18 Bl 2% " Amount, | No, l Amount.  No, | Amount,
=) Wl w2 :
R - -
Karachi .., 7101 8f oo15] .. ‘ 31 3,08 3' 3,031
Hyderabad ) 4| 2|45 150,10] 7 1,6 18! 72000 | 2% 83,770
Nawsbehah . 14] 1]26] 0.3 i 8,216 | ... | 6. 8.9ta
Thar Parker - .1 131 3 {14 1,70,465 n‘ 10,2 13 140,888 | 18 1,68,14
Larksna .. . .| 27{ 8{30] 253804 o ! 18 i 21,209 | 10 21, %9
Sukkur W os2) 2| 1] . Iy 13,83 2 13,63
U{Jﬁrﬁmd Frond 17| 17} sh3sof .. | 8 s,480) 6 51,480
Toran . 16211 163 ] ecemma] 17 aws) G|  a0836| 78 8,39,59
Gzado ToTas ...ll,w ‘ n 1073'25,29.000 Lz a0 ) e 3,12,356 | 1,369 24,26,38
LIABILITIESwecontd, CLUIMB REMAINIRG UXDISPUIED 0F
Tomit AWAERDED BY THE At the end of ;
Maviorn, 1921:22, 10192223,
Ditriet, e, Y -
Upto the
In N | 3
end of Total, No. L Amoust. No, Amount.
109182, | 1B : L
Kerachi . .. 3,369 2,969 | 1 854
Hydersbad Ze71 | 84,121 36,702 1 1,287
Nawabehah 3,133 3128 O
Thar Parkar 7,700 | 1,07,180 1,14,860 .
Larkans 7,278 7,478 .l . 1’ 8,000
Sukkur 10,246 10,248 .
Urzperﬂind Frond .. : 885 26,805 s
ier. -
TOUE .y 19,673 | 1,88,068 2,01,689 - N 3} 10,770
GuaND TOTAL . 12.45,390" 9,11,207 14,6,607 w
s, 3'5' Fstatos
o8 85 I APPEALS, rel'Es?l“;: romain-
=g | i i
32 £ 5‘ . section s, | Uoder
25 8 In1921-22, 1o 1922-23. - {mansge
" s g A meut,
. ES g¢
District, o fa ety
g8 |25 | P N I L
e 1% (3 % 4 13 |5 ¥ |aed
H . [E 05 2 s &181%: L ]|5a].858
83 | Bsm | BB IS (SB[ 218 F |2 2|38
LN A A A AR A R N
Karacht IS VPR S VR NP AR S S NOWRN 3 D I A I
Hyderabad - . wo ] e | e I & wo | O {40 B8
Nawabshah - w U RV [P I e e | e P83 X2
Fbac Patker ... " R e - I e e | 8[ B 4} 8
Larkana [T T e IR “ 1 et |27 8
ukkur [ . o [P I R e I L R S i
E’prorSind Frond .. " B N I e e N LI LI R R
ter. | e
croman L] o o L | [ w |1t e e i
umvroue . .. - 1] ' V8 1 .| 3 8 &y ‘959 125 | 119

Nowa.The difference from the figures of 1921-32 is due to

N. B
- Manager,

the omission of the figures of estaten relinquished,

MAHOMED HUSSAIN,
Incumbered Estates in Sind.



21

APPENDIX IV,

Statercent showing the results of the working of the Sind Incumbered
Estates up to the 31si July 1922, distinguishing the results arrived at up to
3lst July 1922 from those of the current year 1922-23 ending oo 3lst

July 1923 :—
M' NO. OF ESTATES OF WHICH MANAGE- Mo, of
NO. OF ESTATES FOR MENT HAS CEASED. eslgx:s
WHICH ORDRR OF MANAGE- wi
By order under | By order upder p
District. MENT ISSULD. section 19. section 27. remed
manage-
Upto In “ Upto In Cpto . In | menton
315t July |1aon | Total, |31st Jnly 10 09 | 3188 July yooo
1020, | 1923 e (B e, il M
1 ? 3 | & 5 06 v 8 9
i
Karschi 85 1 &6 6 i - n - 8
Hyderabad 17 2 m | w0 1w 3| »
Nawabshah IR T TS N 2 3| 1
TharParkar .| 77 | 2 i Ol I s 0 3| B
Larkana 267 s owmol x| L) a2 1| =
Sukkur 20 2 | 2 ! 139 6|
‘ .
Upper  Binl ~ 108 .. 18] 15 85 1 7
Frontier ¥ ]
Tora1 ! 16 0 0 !‘ 1w | w1 ! ) n| s
No. of TOTAL ANOUNT
e“{;:‘lf AWAEDED TO AMOUNT PAID. ‘:'0“”
Wit CREDITOES, ETTLED.
Distriet. remained
ander man- ;
agement on| Upto Cpto Tpta
Sist | 818t Jul In_ | s1et July | ol | 3165 o
Juytem | STen | e | T Y‘ 192233, 1m“‘! 19223,
1 1 no| o B | 15 16
I 1 . :
Karachi 9 36,9001 2339 1883 12| 1466 g1
Hyderabad 1 376473 | 07| 8120 | M7 8LE5) u10
Nawabshah . 16 Lmeee ! L 3,70 | E80| 803 830
|
Thaz Parker ... 14 LORGS | L1894  6BS8|  s4EE| 6558
Larkaus 9 | Cssein ! oamws| 13205] s8] 1305 e
Sukkur 2 2,15.6311; 1| 11886 | 16015 ] 138864 | 16,015
[T;Eprzrn et Sind} 6 ﬂ.&e; 26,070 42,349 3,7% 4673 3785
Totar =) 119 12.55,350! g11,27| 47800 1,05.486% 464,598 [1,06,358




22

APPENDIX IV.~concld

égg ae% ACCOUNT OF GOVBRNMENI ADVANCES UNDER Tug
- E o, AgrICTLTURISTS LOANS ACT AND THE LAXD
cE 2 'g 24 IuPrOVEMENT LOANS ACT,
S0V " O _ g
District. ELEE A 53 Amount { Interast ~ Total Amount wﬁgguuzﬂ
2887 b w2 e~ | Nitang. Advan- : ' p
BEzlal Bokh | D ees in | cruing . advan- repaid < owing to
Bgte £ 2~ ling on 3lst . o5 o; l on3lst ces with in  estates ree
8acw | o2 102393 ¢
fAYS | g3dm Wuly 1022.°7%% July 1923, interest. 1922-23.  linqui-
o < ! | | * sghed, -
1 | 18 19 0| a ;o2 0n P}
" i | T mprtme.
Karachi 2,00 16387f .. . ’ "
Hyderabad 291958 ) se88t| .. i ..
i ;
Nawabehah 67,769 | 59,398 2200 187 2387 2337
Thar Patkar .| 53,778 | 1,54,065 550 ! 876 ‘ 926 476
Larkana 218706 [ 18720] .. f | 5 ‘ 8.5
Bukkur S wer| s8] L. 9! 9 9
Upper Sind 11,655 85,039 1,350 Cd 249 1,509 1,599
Frontier .. ‘
TOTAL .. 0,788 | 8,65657 4,i00 874 } 4,074 ) 454
* ACCOUNT OF PRIVATE LOANS.
¥ '/ .
s Amount . ; Balunce .
. Distriet. Balance | gutotand-| Advan- Interas i Total Amount |outstand-] %
°’}311;t ing on | ces in “:ﬁ?ll;g | ad‘vvﬁﬁes repuiq) in| ingon | & g
29, (199! ¢
1923 31% gzuly 1922-23. Tuly 1923, interest. 1022-23, 31%?)&]3“"
|
1 25 %. | 2 %% 9 30 3l 52
|
Karachi 1,200 61 1,261 436 825
Hy;l—embsd :
Nawabshab ... 1,600 | 64| 1,66 o] 150
Thar Parkar ... 450 2,700 129 I 2,829 829 2,000
|
Larkaos - o 8,700 ! 800 220 | 4,720 2201 4,500
Sukker " 3850 . 98 | s48! 208 l 1,400 |
TUpper Sind 10,825 | 654 | 11,479 819, 10,600
Frontier ! | i
| l
Torar .| 0| 23%5: 80| 1% | B e ‘ 20,925

N. B. MAHOMED HUSSAIN,

Munager, Incumberel Estates in Sind:



23
APPENDIX V.

List of suits instituted by or against the Manager, Incumbered Estates in
Sind, for the year ending 81st July 1923.

[
4| .
2 iNawe of plaintiff. Name of defendant. | - Sulject, Remarks.
g -
7
1| Mirza Ali Madad Manager oe] Suit for accounts, de-| Pending in  the
Beg. claration and injunc-! District  Court,
tion, Hyderahad,
3 i Mobanlal an d Manager and estate Suit for possessionof Do, do.
i Khushturchand. | owner Nabi Baksh| land and  mesne!
Bhambhbro (Estate] profits.
No. 991). !
!
3 | Manager a¢ guar-| Musamat Janat and] Do do,  Estatedischarged in
dian of Estatel others. ' 1922-23,
No. 1009 and . : |
estateowner - !
Allahbachayo 'i
Lund. ‘ : !
4| Seth  JelomalFaiz Mshomed and| Partition and mesne Pending in the Dis-
and others, others (Estate No. profits. | tricc Court, Lar-
103!) Manager a5 i kana.

proforma party. : :
I .
6 | Murijmal son of] Hambir Khan (Estate] Possession of land ...| Copromised.

Khilnmal, No. 943) and Mana-|
ger. .
6 | Musarast  Dirga Mavager and estate] Partition " o With drawn,
widow of Suhbat, owper Dost Mahod -
Khan and apo-| med Talani (Estate P
ther. No. 841).
7 Teamal son of Manager and estate] Possession of land and| Compromised,
Sidhumal, owner Wali Maho{ mesne profits,
med Khan (Estate]
No. 843),

Manacer  repre-| Ghulam Mudafia sndl D, b, Pending in the Dist.

senting the es-| others, . rict Court, Sakkur,
tate of Maho-

med Shak, No.

906.
9 Do. ... Khuda Baksh aud Do, do Do. do.
- others, . , .
10 Do. <. Ali  Mahomed and| Partition and posses- Do. do.

others, sion.




24
APPENDIX V—coneld,

' i

)
Z
“ry | Kame of plaintifh. Name of defendant, Subject. Remurks,
5 |
]
! ! o :
11 Mansger represen-  Gholam Mustatta and Partition «-{ Pending in the Dist-
ting the estate] others. trict, Court Sukkur.
of  Mahomed .
shah No, 906.
12 Do. . Khiuda Baksh and Partition and posses Do. do.
others. sion of lands,
13 | Kherajmal  aod) Mir  Mahomed and Suits for damages ...|Pending inthe Dis.
others, others (Bstate No. trict  Court, Lar
. 335) and Manager. kaua,
14 | Nawab * Ghular| Nawab Ghulam Hyder Suit for partition and Pending in the Dis-
Rasal Khan. | Khan (Estate No.' accounts, trict Court, Hyder.
1033) and Manager, | abad.
15 |Mir  Mabomed| Hemandas 'Suit for recovery off Do do
Baksh Khan (Es- \ profits.
tate No. 1058) !
and Manager. ]
|
16 |Mir  Abdullah Sher ALi Shah i Suit for recovery off Do, do.
- Khan  (Estate | deb
No. 1048) and |
Manager, ‘
17 | Seth Santdas ... Mir Abdulla Khan| Partition and posses-| Do, do.
(Estate No. 1048) sicn of land.
. and Manager, \ i
N. B. MAHOMED HUSSAIN,
Manager, Incumbered Estates in Sind.



APPENDIX VL

¥e=g09 (A1) 7

Statcment showing the balance outstanding on account of Government demsnds ou 31st July 19.2, amount claimed,
smount paid during the ycar, and the balance outstanding on 81 July 1923,
GOYEENMENT DURS PAY4RLE BY BARTATKS BRVORE THEY nﬁn::v::;;ﬁi:‘;;:
CAME UNDAR MANAGHMENT, MANAGEMENT,
. ETHE £3 B
: Bairnce on Siat July 1872, 88 now &> s8I
§§ eotrected lrt,er’ intimations AmR:nnt dems‘?‘de'd"by gm - : 2 Takal
29 ivod from Mnkhtisrkars yenue authorit & ' §7¢ 5§ t | demand
- T H vod 1922-23 on sceount of nE 8 a5 Amoun lemands.
Distriet. 'Bg And errors 6ince corrected. new estates, aky g9 demnnded | (Tota: of
' It =Pt SE for 1922-23 | columus
2, l— L — 35| 3 01420
A 4 TR £3: | 3 )
o= & R I3 & . = ! 4 EaZ ]
gok H § 23 g2 | Tota ’ BE £ E | pow 225 -3
n§= T g . ,,S e i Es g5 =
8213 £5 o g £E gw | AR |- 32 EX
cE-E] S 25 g5 2d g L Fe ] 5
2K (] & [-94 3 I -1 F:1
1 2 3 [ [ 5 [ l 7 l 8 ; ° [ 10 ‘ 11 [ it l 13 | 14
3
Rs. Rs. Ba. Rs. Rs. Bs. Re. Hs. Ra, Rs. Ra. Bs, Bs.
Earaehi ... 11,898 8,281 ‘4,018 18,240 1,108 8,601 7,797 133 442 8,128 28,018
Hyderabad . L102| 2688 851 39,439 1378 . 1,379 1,735 4,859 17,498 27,178
Nswabshah 18,100 [ 1849 | sees| ! 19085 3,242 3,813 19,211 42,600
Thar Parker 13,008 8,328 so2l | 4,721 13,068 418 10,157 10,676 1,528 3,818 19,178 45,338
Larkans ... 1,271 41 1,418 1,459 54711 18,083 21,514 B3 w559 48,808
Sukkur .. 6,713 1,295 5708 . 7,003 258 260 10,849 27,113
© Upper Sind Frentier ... o] 201 o 224 . 221 e s o 24,044 24,268
ToTat . 47,300 16,468 34,076 | 6,187 srazm|  ss7a. 8260 41,285 8,891 ness] 133,785 zas01
A

Rt



APPENDIX VI—coneld.
PAYMENTS MADE DURING 1022-23 BALANCE OUTRTANDING ON Sler Juny 1923,
i T ] T '
: i I
, : Arrears bofore
. [ IR . : monagement, Arroars
Dlstriot, Pasd | Pota | Pald ¢ Puid | Paid | Paid | Paid | Paid ucorand
from | ffrom.{ from ; from froms trom from from . 'Fotal. e e e durisg Cu rrent Total.
ool, col, col.  * ool eol, enl. enl. col. ! - manngs- yoar's,
8 . 4 . L SE A 8, i 9 12, 13. | g { Lo ment.
. | i .
: | g E i Takevi. ' §%
[ i ¥ i -
. ! £z | 23
y b . 8% f a2
! ' 1 ) '
1 15 ‘ v 7 B oW ! 0 ! 2 { 22 l 23 , ED) i w | o® 97 28 I 20
. -
| me e
. Rr. Rs. Bs, Re. Ru, ®i.! Re. "' R& ¢ Rae Rx, Tia. Ra, Ra. Re. R,
! N
Karachi ... W ontes | nase! L L 4120 7,886 15,668 3,233 9,565 . 262 18,080
: | ] i .
Hyderabad .l 2,063 08| .. I - I . w8822 i aen ; 33,333 1,913 445 1.7 5 3,820
' ! i
Nawabshal o] 345 2,536 1,701 [ (1,008 18,870, 23,950 840 11,898 2,785 2,415 841 18,650
; H i
Thar Parkar - -} 1,308 78! 1721 " W08 | 7.500 e 1,836 | 18,251 ! 31,010 2,240 10,300 862 927 14,320
Larkana B B ssa | 17 14 a3 | 25,785 26,338 5,454 17,029 . . 74 22,567
8ukkar ... - 413 [ 8,870 e . 260 | 19,6894 ;24,243 882 3,833 158 2,870
Uppor Sind Frontier... I 2] . | . 1 RO 5 ¥ 13 l 24,015 . . 283 2578
H E ' i [ o T v
Terat ... 10,353 8,963 3,422 1251 7,545; - 6 7.341 1,30,728f 1,689,475 14,362 B1,080 2,766 4,314 8,037 75,838
I H i
' i i

KARACHI: THE

N. B. MAHOMED 1IUSSAIN,

Maniger, Incumbered Ertates in Sind. -

COMMISSIONER'S PRINTING PRESS.

9%



